## CONSENT TO ASSIGNMENT OF CONTRACT

Baldwin County, Alabama (the "County") and John G. Walton Construction Company, Inc., an Alabama corporation ("John G. Walton"), entered into a contract for a project known as Baldwin County Resurfacing Projects 2024: Group #2/BCR-2024-2 (the "Contract"). The County has been informed that John G. Walton is entering into an asset purchase transaction with Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc., an Alabama corporation ("Wiregrass"). The County hereby consents to John G. Walton's assignment to Wiregrass of John G. Walton's rights, covenants, warranties, duties, and obligations under the Contract, provided that Wiregrass executes this Consent acknowledging its agreement to assume the same. This Consent shall become effective upon execution by all of the undersigned parties

John G. Walton Construction Company, Inc.	Baldwin County, Alabama
By:	By:
Name:	Name:
Title:	Title:
Date:	Date:
Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc.	
By:	
Name:	
Title:	
Date:	